

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 408 OF 2009

RAKHI CHOUDHURY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMITABH CHOWDHURY

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 08/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the submissions made on behalf of the respondent that he intends to withdraw the pending Matrimonial Suit No.254 of 2008, in respect of which transfer has been sought, let this matter be adjourned for two weeks for the present.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master