

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 408 OF 2009

RAKHI CHOUDHURY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMITABH CHOWDHURY

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.(N.P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On 8th July, 2010, learned counsel for the respondent had submitted that he intended to withdraw the pending Matrimonial Suit No.254 of 2008, in respect of which transfer had been sought. The matter was adjourned on that date to enable learned counsel for the respondent to take definite instructions in that regard.

Today, when the matter is taken up, learned counsel for the respondent is not present.

Accordingly, let this matter be listed for final disposal on 11th August, 2010, at the top of the list.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master