

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 408 OF 2009

RAKHI CHOUDHURY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMITABH CHOWDHURY  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Minakshi Ghose Jena,Adv.  
Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Sinha,adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted on behalf of the respondent that  
Section 9 proceedings are pending before the Family  
Court, Bokaro, and orders are yet to be passed therein.

Let this matter be adjourned for two weeks for  
the present.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master